
DOE IT Study HQ and Field Points of Contact 
 
The following table lists the identified field POC’s for the DOE IT Competitive Sourcing 
Study. Any additional POC’s will be added to the list as they are identified. 
 

Office Name Identified Point of Contact Alternate Point of Contact 

Office of the Chief 
Information Officer 
(OCIO) 

Carlos Segarra 
Carlos.Segarra@hq.doe.gov  
202-586-3111 

 

OCIO – Special Projects Lawrence Gross 
Lawrence.gross@hq.doe.gov  
202-586-2000 

 

OCIO – Business and 
Information 
Management 

Laura Lewis 
Laura.lewis@hq.doe.gov 
301-903-4133/202-586-5855 

 

OCIO – Records Mgmt Susan Frey 
Susan.frey@hq.doe.gov 
301-903-3666 

 

OCIO – Business Mgmt Christopher Karis  
Christopher.karis@hq.doe.gov  
301-903-4238 

 

OCIO – Information 
Technology Reform 

Zoe McDonald 
Zoe.mcdonald@hq.doe.gov  
202-586-9960 

 

OCIO – Cyber Security Carol Bales 
Carol.bales@hq.doe.gov 
202-586-7865 

 

OCIO – Operations Behrooz Sabet 
Behrooz.sabet@hq.doe.gov  
301-903-4472 

 

OCIO – Network, 
Telecommunications 
and Engineering 

Tony Russo 
Anthony.russo@hq.doe.gov  
301-903-4426 

 

OCIO – HQ Cyber 
Security 

Adrian Gardner 
Adrian.gardner@hq.doe.gov  
202-586-6596 

 

OCIO – Information 
Technology Office 
Systems  

Jeanne Beard 
Jeanne.beard@hq.doe.gov  
202-586-6256 

 

OCIO – Corporate 
Systems  

Robert Donohue 
Robert.donohue@hq.doe.gov  
301-903-4599 

 

Labor Relations Kay Benner 
Kathleen.benner@hq.doe.gov  
202-586-9969 

Rochell Talley 
Rochell.talley@hq.doe.gov 
202-586-8341 

Human Resources (HR) Bill Pearce 
202-586-2167 

 

Counterintelligence (CN) Anthony Bailey 
Anthony.bailey@cn.doe.gov  
202-586-1721 

 

Diversity (ED) Myrna Turturro 
Myrna.turturro@hq.doe.gov 
202-586-4676 

John Shea 
John.shea@hq.doe.gov  
202-586-7898 

Renewable Energy (EE)  Steve VonVital 
steven.vonvital@ee.doe.gov  
202-586-2978 

 

Environmental Safety 
and Health (EH) 

Frank Russo 
frank.russo@eh.doe.gov  
301-903-8008 

Sharon Root 
Sharon.root@hq.doe.gov  
301-903-8686 

Energy Information 
Agency (EIA) 

Bill Underwood 
Bill.Underwood@eia.doe.gov 
202-586-1981 

Steve Durbin/Gerald Peabody 
stephen.durbin@eia.doe.gov 
202-586-3521/202-586-1458 

Environmental 
Management (EM) 

Margaret O’Brien 
Margaret.o’brien@em.doe.gov 
202-586-8213 

Terri Lamb 
Terri.lamb@em.doe.gov 
202-586-9007 



Office Name Identified Point of Contact Alternate Point of Contact 

General Counsel (GC) Dan Bullington 
Dan.Bullington@hq.doe.gov 
202-586-7364 

 

Fossil Energy (FE)  Bob Ladesic 
Bob.Ladesic@hq.doe.gov  
301-903-2640 

Pamela Gentel 
Pamela.gentel@hq.doe.gov 
301-903-1856 

Hearing and Appeals 
(HG) 

Otto Reid 
Otto.reid@hq.doe.gov 
202-287-1488 

 

Inspector General (IG)  Doug Gilliam 
Douglas.gilliam@hq.doe.gov 
202-586-5013 

Sharon Carter 
Sharon.carter@hq.doe.gov  
202-586-4130 

Intelligence (IN) Edward Haugland 
Edward.haugland@hq.doe.gov 
202-586-3167 

Barbara Allen 
Barbara.allen@hq.doe.gov  
202-586-5993 

Chief Financial Officer/ 
Office of Management 
Budget and Evaluation 
CFO/MBE 

Warren Huffer 
Warren.huffer@hq.doe.gov  
301-903-3761 

 

Nuclear Energy (NE)  Jennifer Kirk 
Jennifer.kirk@hq.doe.gov  
301-903-5769 

 

National Nuclear 
Security Admin. (NNSA) 

Patrick Edgerton/ Robbie Green 
Patrick.Edgerton@nnsa.doe.gov 
301-903-3640/301-903-2659 

Stacy Wade 
Wade@nv.doe.gov  
702-295-1693 

Office of Independent 
Oversight and 
Assurance (OA) 

Lesley Gasperow  
Lesley.gasperow@oa.doe.gov 
301-903-5577 

 

Policy and International 
Affairs (PI) 

Harry Jacobs  
harry.jacobs@hq.doe.gov 
202-586-5308 

 

Radioactive Waste (RW)  Bob Wells/ Sonja Harlan 
Bob.wells@hq.doe.gov/ Sonja.Harlan@hq.doe.gov 
202-586-5003/202-586-8839 

Jill Schrecongost 
Jill_Schrecongost@notes.ymp.gov 
702-794-5436 

Science (SC) Ted Griffin 
Ted.griffin@science.doe.gov  
301-903-9970 

 

Security (SO) Pete Johnson 
Pete.Johnson@hq.doe.gov 
202-586-1216 

 

Workforce Transition 
(WT) 

Cheryl Dinkins 
Cheryl.Dinkins@hq.doe.gov  
202-586-7388 

Sandy Stiffman 
Sandy.Stiffman@hq.doe.gov  
202-586-4106 

Field Offices 
Albany Max Lewis  

lewis@alrc.doe.gov 
541-967-5901 

Greg Fortier 
Fortier@alrc.doe.gov 
541-967-5970 

Albuquerque Jim Rimmer 
jrimmer@doeal.gov 
505-845-5320 

Stacy Wade 
Wade@nv.doe.gov  
702-295-1693 

Carlsbad Meg Milligan 
meg.milligan@wipp.ws 
505-234-7340 

Rita Smotherman 
Rita.smotherman@wipp.ws 
505-234-7465 

Casper Doug Tunison 
Doug.tunison@rmotc.doe.gov  
307-261-5000 

 

Chicago Terri Morgan 
terri.morgan@ch.doe.gov 
630-252-2519 

Vicki Petersen 
vicki.petersen@ch.doe.gov  
630-252-2426 

Golden Teri Harris 
Teri.harris@go.doe.gov 
303-275-4711 

Cidney Patterson 
Cidney.patterson@go.doe.gov  
303-275-4793 

Idaho Bill Jensen 
jensenwd@id.doe.gov  
208-526-1300 

Scott Applonie 
applonsd@id.doe.gov  
208-526-8558 

National Energy Tech 
Lab (NETL) 

Tom Wilson 
Thomas.Wilson@netl.doe.gov 

Mark Cerullo 
mcerul@netl.doe.gov 



Office Name Identified Point of Contact Alternate Point of Contact 

304-285-4171 304-285-4345 
Nevada Grover Lewis  

lewis@nv.doe.gov 
702-295-1032 

Stacy Wade 
Wade@nv.doe.gov  
702-295-1693 

Oakland Diana Williams  
diana.williams@Oak.doe.gov 
510-637-1776 

Stacy Wade 
Wade@nv.doe.gov  
702-295-1693 

Ohio Jeff Vaughn 
Jeff.Vaughn@ohio.doe.gov  
937-865-3022 

Linda Ketchum 
Linda.ketchum@ohio.doe.gov 
937-865-4260 

Oak Ridge Bob Price/Melanie Kent 
PriceB@oro.doe.gov 
865-576-5103 

Erskine Hicks/Adolphus Brown 
hicksej@oro.doe.gov 
865-576-1113 

Office of Scientific &  
Technical Information 
(OSTI) 

Brian Hitson 
hitsonb@osti.gov 
865-576-1199 

 

Pittsburgh Naval 
Reactors 

Patrick Edgerton 
Patrick.Edgerton@nnsa.doe.gov 
301-903-3640 

 

Rocky Flats Wilda Sutter 
Wilda.Sutter@rf.doe.gov  
303-966-5808 

Kent Grover 
Kent.grover@rf.doe.gov  
303-966-2524 

Richland Bartley Fain 
Bartley_a_fain@rl.gov  
509-376-8088 

Jeffery Bird 
Jeffery_L_Bird@RL.Gov 
509-376-0440 

Schenectady Naval 
Reactors 

Patrick Edgerton 
Patrick.Edgerton@nnsa.doe.gov 
301-903-3640 

 

Strategic Petroleum 
Reserve Office (SPRO) 

Arvel Callwood 
Arvel.callwood@spr.doe.gov  
504-734-4722 

John O’Brien 
John.o’brien@spr.doe.gov 
504-734-4560 

Savannah River Randy Cline 
Randy.cline@srs.gov  
803-725-7796 

Jim Goudouros 
Jim.goudouros@srs.gov  
803-725-2638 

Y12 Patrick Edgerton 
Patrick.Edgerton@nnsa.doe.gov 
301-903-3640 
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